AZUSA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

CONSULTANT AGREEMENT

This is an agreement between the Azusa Unified School District and

Consultant's Na	me:				
	Marlen Barbee				
Consultant's Title:					
Licensed Educational Psychologist					
New Employment of this Consultant X Repeat of Previous Employment of this Consultant					
Date(s) of Service/Workshop:					
October 11, 2024 – June 30, 2025 Title of Service/Workshop:					
Independent Educational Evaluation (IEE)					
What service will be provided?					
Marlen Barbee will provide assessments to meet the requirements of IEEs.					
Marien barbee will provide assessments to meet the requirements of IEEs.					
Have will this complete improve District later don't contract as					
How will this service improve District/student outcomes?					
Parent requested assessment; results will be reviewed as part of the student's Individual Educational					
Plan (IEP).					
How will we know when the consultant's abjective is are mat?					
How will we know when the consultant's objective/s are met?					
The IEE assessment will be reviewed and considered as part of the students' IEP meeting.					
FEES: Not to exceed \$6,500.00 per IEE					
Personnel:	Aceed 30,300.00 per IEE		Materials:		
Travel:			Meals:		
Charged to (list the budget account): 01.0-65360.0-57600-11100-5850-6540000					
LCFF Base: LCFF Supplemental/Concentration:					
LCIT Dase.			Let i Suppleme	antaly concentration.	
Other:			1		
I understand that this is a tentative agreement subject to approval of the Azusa Unified School District Board of Education. Marlen Barbee					
Marlen Barbee (Sep 19, 2024 10:37 GMT+2) Administrator's Approval				ator's Approval	
Consultant's Agreement Administrator's Approval					
On file					
Social Security Number			Approved	Approved by Assistant Superintendent, HR	
Sep 19, 20)24				
Date		Approval	Approval Date		
District Use Only:					
Board Date: Resolution Number:				nber:	
Rev: 8/2022			1		